CODE REVISER USE ONLY



PREPROPOSAL STATEMENT **OF INQUIRY**

CR-101 (October 2017) (Implements RCW 34.05.310)

Do NOT use for expedited rule making

OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER STATE OF WASHINGTON **FILED**

DATE: June 13, 2024 TIME: 10:18 AM

WSR 24-13-055

Agency: Health Care Authority (HCA)	•
	Health care coverage – Noncovered services; 182-502-0002 Eligible 182-531-0050 Physician-related services definitions; 182-556-0200 cture; other related rules as appropriate.
	s subject: ESSB 5693, Chapter 297, Laws of 2022, Sec. 211 (94) &
(95), ESSB 5187, Chapter 475, Laws of 2023, Sec. 211 (42) & (43), RCW 41.05.021, RCW 41.05.160
Reasons why rules on this subject may be needed an	nd what they might accomplish: HCA is revising these rules to
5187, Sec. 211(43). In addition, the agency is adding rule 5693, Sec. 211 (94) and ESSB 5187, Sec. 211(42). HCA	services. During this review, HCA may identify additional related
	this subject and the process coordinating the rule with these
agencies: None	
Process for developing new rule (check all that apply):
☐ Negotiated rule making	
☐ Pilot rule making	
☐ Agency study	
	c to take part in developing this rule. If interested, contact the person e early review, the agency will send a notice of proposed rulemaking uests a copy.
Interested parties can participate in the decision to adpublication by contacting:	dopt the new rule and formulation of the proposed rule before
3	(If necessary)
Name: Valerie Freudenstein (Rulemaking Questions)	Name: Joan Chappell (Program Questions)
Address: PO Box 42716, Olympia, WA 98504-2716	Address: PO Box 45506, Olympia, WA 98504-5506
Phone: 360-725-1344	Phone: 360-725-1071
Fax: 360-586-9727	Fax: 360-586-9727
TTY: Telecommunication Relay Services (TRS): 711	TTY: Telecommunication Relay Services (TRS): 711
Email: valerie.freuedenstein@hca.wa.gov	Email: joan.chappell@hca.wa.gov
Web site: www.hca.wa.gov/about-hca/rulemaking	Web site: <u>www.hca.wa.gov/about-hca/rulemaking</u>
Other:	Other:
Additional comments:	
Date: June 13, 2024	Signature:
Name: Wendy Barcus	- Mendy Borous
Title: HCA Rules Coordinator	